## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) No. 383-2019**



The Tarlac State University (TSU), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) and Procurement Unit, will undertake an **Alternative Method of Procurement through Negotiated Procurement** for the items stated below, in accordance with Section **53.9 Small Value Procurement of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act. No. 9184.** 

The TSU hereinafter referred to as "the Buyer", now requests submission of a price quotation for the subject below:

Purchase Request No.	DESCRIPT	TION/PARTICULARS	1	D BUDGET FOR THE CT (ABC) inclusive of VAT
2019-06-213 (CCS)	CONV	ERTIBLE BENCH		750,000.00
Purpose: FOR STUDENT'S USE				
	or's / Business Permit	Category:  Reference No.:  Cuments:  Category:  Reference No.:  Comments:  Comments:  Committee Sworn State  Brochure, if applicable	<u>北0%4</u> と ess Tax Retu ement	ırn
<ol> <li>Bid Validity:</li></ol>	calendar days from and Property Managem (045) 606-7 a period minimum of the	ays from receipt of approved PO/	NTP	inimum of
one (1) year for non-ex supplies/equipment after Award of contract shall be made to technical specifications and other to	er acceptance by the pro	ocuring entity of the delivered suppert quotation for the subject goods		
Any alteration, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if the	ting shall be valid only if	f they are signed or initialed by the	e bidder Any a prized represe	alteration, erasures, or entative.
Submission of duly signed Price Que Procurement Unit, Admin Building email at javy_carlos@yahoo.com	Tarlac State University,	Tarlac City. Open submission ma	not later than y be done ma	at the anually or through
The penalty for late deliveries is on delay. The maximum deduction shi damages reaches ten (10%) perce other courses of action and remedi	all be ten percent (10%) nt of the contract price,	of the contract price. Once the cu	umulative amo	ount of liquidated
The TSU reserves the right to reject Section 41 of R.A 9184 and its IRR	ct any and all bids, decla t, without thereby incurri	are a failure of bidding, or not awaring any liability to the affected bidd	rd the contraction and the contraction of the contr	et in accordance with
ELENA MAY T. TEOFILO Head, Procurement Unit				
Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF-06	Revision No.: 04	Effectivity Date: November	6, 2018	Page 1 of 2
		,	, •	1

## **PRICE QUOTATION**

Date: 6/18/19 RFQ No.: 383-2019 PR/JO No. 2019-06-213 (CCS)

The Bids and Awards Committee c/o Procurement Unit TSU, Tarlac City (045) 982 -4630 / (045) 606 -8157

Sir / Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our price quotation for the item/s identified below:

ITEM NO. UNIT	T ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1 set	CONVERTIBLE BENCH, CREATING THE PERFECT PLACE TO ENJOY A NICE AFTERNOON, THE CONVERTIBLE BENCH IS THE IDEAL ADDITION TO YOUR YARD. CONSTRUCTED OF WEATHER-RESISTANT POLYSTYRENE SIMULATED WOOD, THE BENCH EASILY CONVERTS TO A TABLE IN SECONDS. THE CONVERTIBLE BENCH IS UV PROTECTED AND WILL NOT FADE, CRACK, CHIP OR PEEL. UNLIKE WOODEN BENCHES, THE POLYSTERYNE WILL NOT SPLINTER, AND NEVER NEEDS TO BE PAINTED OR VARNISED. THE STEEL FRAME HAS A POWDER-COATED, RUST-RESISTANT FINISH TO ENSURE THAT YOUR BENCH WILL LAST FOR YEARS. FEATURES:  TWO CONVERTIBLE BENCHES (SOLD INDIVIDUALLY) CAN BE PLACED TOGETHER TO CREATE A FULL-SIZE PICNIC TABLE POWDER-COATED WEATHER-RESISTANT STEEL FRAME DURABLE WEATHER-RESISTANT POLYSTERYNE EASY ACCESS IN AND OUT OF SEATING AREA  THE BEAUTY OF WOOD WITHOUT THE MAINTENANCE EASY ONE-PERSON CONVERSION FROM BENCH TO TABLE IN SECONDS  SLATS ALLOW FOR QUICK WATER DRAINAGE ULTRA STABLE IN BOTH POSITIONS SPECIFICATIONS: SEAT WIDTH: 14.2 in. (36.2 cm) FRAME MATERIAL POWDER - COATED STEEL SEAT HEIGHT: 18.8 in. (47.9 cm) SEAT BACK/TABLE WIDTH: 14.2 in. (36.2 cm) FRAME HEIGHT: 34.9 in. (88.6 cm) WEIGHT: 67.4 lb. (30.6 kg) PICNIC TABLE WEIGHT CAPACITY: 200 lb. (90.7 kg)  MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION POLYSTYRENE BENCH COLOR SIMULATED WOOD WARRANTY 2 - YEAR LIMITED BENCH WEIGHT CAPACITY 500 lb. (226.8 kg)	50		

Warranty	;
The above-quoted price is inclus	sive of all costs and applicable taxes
Very truly yours, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTAT	TIVE :
Signature Printed Name	:
Date	<u>:                                      </u>
Company Name Registered	:
Contact no.	
TIN no.	

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

## **Bid Notice Abstract**

## Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number

6260842

**Procuring Entity** 

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Title

Convertible Bench

Area of Delivery

Tarlac

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and Regulations  Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)  Classification: Goods Category: Office Equipment  Approved Budget for the Contract: PHP 750,000.00  Delivery Period: 30 Day/s  Client Agency: Date Published 19/06/2  Contact Person: Juliet Elaine Acuna Canvasser Romulo Blvd, Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  Description  for CCS use.  Line Items  Tean No. Product/Service Naise  Description  Associated Components  Bid Supplements  Coument Request List  Decument Request List  19/06/2  Closing Date / Time 24/06/2019 13:00  Quantity Uge Budget (PHP)	Solicitation N	umber: 383-2019	Status			Pending
Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)  Classification: Goods Category: Office Equipment  Approved Budget for the Contract: PHP 750,000.00  Delivery Period: 30 Day/s  Client Agency: Date Published 19/06/2  Contact Person: Juliet Elaine Acuna Canvasser Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  Description  Quantity UGM Budget (PNR)	Trade Agreem		g Rules and			
Category: Office Equipment  Approved Budget for the Contract:  Delivery Period: 30 Day/s  Client Agency:  Date Published  19/06/2  Contact Person:  Juliet Elaine Acuna Canvasser Romulo Blvd, Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  Description  Description  Preduct/Service Name  Description  Bid Supplements  Description  Decument Request List  19/06/2  19/06/2  Date Published  19/06/2  Closing Date / Time  24/06/2019 13:00  Description  Preduct/Service Name  Description  Quantity UGM Budget (PHE)	Procurement !	Small Value	Procurement - Associated C	omponents		
Category: Office Equipment Approved Budget for the Contract:  Delivery Period: 30 Day/s  Client Agency:  Date Published  19/06/2  Contact Person:  Juliet Elaine Acuna Canvasser Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  Description  Description  Office Equipment  PHP 750,000.00  Document Request List  Date Published  19/06/2  Last Updated / Time  18/06/2019 17:27  Closing Date / Time  24/06/2019 13:00  Description  Or CCS use.  Ine Items  Items  Item No. Product/Service Name  Description  Description  Quantity UQM Budget (PHE)	Classification:	Goods	Bid Suppleme	ents	<del> </del>	
Delivery Period: 30 Day/s  Client Agency:  Date Published 19/06/2  Contact Person:  Juliet Elaine Acuna Canvasser Romulo Blvd, Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  Description  Document Request List  Date Published 19/06/2  Last Updated / Time 18/06/2019 17:27  Closing Date / Time 24/06/2019 13:00  Description  Description  Description  Description  Description  Description  Quantity UOM Budget (PHF)	Category:	Office Equipr	<b>I</b>	5	1	
Delivery Period: 30 Day/s  Client Agency:  Date Published 19/06/2  Contact Person: Juliet Elaine Acuna Canvasser Romulo Blvd, Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  Description  Description Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)	Approved Bud the Contract:	get for PHP 750,000	0.00 Document Po	guart List		
Contact Person:  Juliet Elaine Acuna Canvasser Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  CCS use.  Juliet Elaine Acuna Canvasser Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)	Delivery Perio	<b>d:</b> 30 Dav/s	- Journal Re	quest List	Í	
Contact Person:  Juliet Elaine Acuna Canvasser Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  Description  Or CCS use.  Intern No. Product/Service Name  Description  Last Updated / Time 18/06/2019 17:27  Closing Date / Time 24/06/2019 13:00  Closing Date / Time 24/06/2019 13:00  Product/Service Name  Description  Quantity UOM Budget (PHF)	Client Agency:	,,,				
Canvasser Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  Closing Date / Time  18/06/2019 17:27  Closing Date / Time  24/06/2019 13:00  Precure CCS use.  Ine Items  Item No. Product/Service Name  Description  Description  Quantity UOM Budget (PHF)	magney has a committee one of the first conjugation of the	The second secon	Date Publishe	ed		19/06/201
Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City Tarlac Philippines 2300 63-045-6068157 julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  Pescription  Or CCS use.  Item No. Product/Service Name  Description  Last Updated / Time  18/06/2019 17:27  Closing Date / Time  24/06/2019 13:00  Quantity UOM Budget (PHF)	Contact Persor	Juliet Elaine A	Acuna			
julietelaineacuna@yahoo.com  Description  or CCS use.  ine Items  Item No. Product/Service Name  Description  Description  Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)		Romulo Blvd. Tarlac City	Last Updated	/ Time	]	18/06/2019 17:27 PI
Pescription  or CCS use.  ine Items  Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)		Philippines 23 63-045-6068:	00 Closing Date /	/ Time	2	24/06/2019 13:00 PM
Pescription  or CCS use.  ine Items  Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)		julietelaineacu	una@yahoo.com			
ine Items  Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHF)	escription					
Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)	or CCS use.					
Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)						
1 Convertible Republic	1		Description	Quantin	z HOM	Distance distant
ther Information please see attached specification. 50 Set 750,000.0	1	Convertible Bench	please see attached specificati	ion   Ec	1 1	750,000.00

Created by

Juliet Elaine Acuna

**Date Created** 

18/06/2019

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2019 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap